the Purchaser shall purchase the Purchased Assets and assume the Assumed liabilities, upon and 
subject to the terms of this Agreement. 

4. PURCHASE PRICE. 

The purchase price payable by the Purchaser to the Vendor for the Purchased Assets shall be the sum of 
Sixteen Million Five Hundred Thousand ($16.500.000} Dollars (the "Purchase Price"). 

5. SATISFACTION OF PURCHASE PRICE. 

The Purchase Price shall be paid and satisfied as follows: 

(a) by payment to the Vendor, in trust, (or as it may otherwise direct) on Closing by way of a certified 
cheque. wire transfer or bank draft, of the aggregate amount as of the Closing Date of the: